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E-Mail: ttyler@themdc.com 
 
Richard L. Unverferth 
Director of Engineering 
Metropolitan St. Louis Sewer District 
Saint Louis, MO 
Phone: (314)768-6285 
E-Mail: rlunve@stlmsd.com 
 
Pieter Van Ry 
Director 
South Platte Renew 
Englewood, CO 
Phone: (720)387-9613 
E-Mail: pvanry@englewoodco.gov 
 
 
 



 

11 
All contents © 2023 National Association of Clean Water Agencies (NACWA), all rights reserved. This Participant List is the proprietary product of 
NACWA. This List is made available to attendees as a benefit of attendance and its use, while encouraged, should be limited to personal use, attendee 
to attendee collaborations and individual connections.  The contents of this List may not otherwise, without prior permission from NACWA, be 
reproduced, copied, disseminated, entered into a computer database, used as part of or in connection with a mailing list, or otherwise used in any 
form or manner by any means.  

 
 
 

 
Patti Vanella 
Human Resources Manager 
Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of 
Greater Chicago 
Chicago, IL 
Phone: (312)751-5172 
E-Mail: vanellap@mwrd.org  
 
Kristy Veldman 
Admin Support Specialist 
Appleton Wastewater Utility 
Appleton, WI 
Phone: (920)832-5945 
E-Mail: kristy.veldman@appleton.org 
 
Michelle Vizcarra 
Human Resources Analyst 
Inland Empire Utilities Agency 
Chino, CA 
Phone: (909)993-1600 
E-Mail: mvizcarra@ieua.org 
 
Kim Wasko 
Executive Assistant 
Johnson County Wastewater 
Olathe, KS 
Phone: (913)715-8555 
E-Mail: kim.wasko@jcw.org 
 
Toby Watkins 
Manager, Government Affairs 
National Association of Clean Water Agencies 
Washington, DC 
Phone: (202)833-1822 
E-Mail: twatkins@nacwa.org 
 
John Welch 
CBWTP Mechanical Supervisor 
City of Portland  
Bureau of Environmental Services 
Portland, OR 
Phone: (503)823-2434 
E-Mail: john.welch@portlandoregon.gov 
 
 

 
Pamela J. Wideman 
Senior Manager 
Raftelis 
Charlotte, NC 
Phone: (704)287-3649 
E-Mail: pwideman@raftelis.com 
 
Michelle Williams 
Administrative Assistant 
Onondaga County Department of Water 
Environment Protection 
Syracuse, NY 
Phone: (315)435-2260 
E-Mail: MichelleAWilliams@ongov.net  
 
Peter Zaykoski 
South Portland Program Manager 
NEIWPCC 
South Portland, ME 
Phone: (207)253-8020 
E-Mail: pzaykoski@neiwpcc.org 
 
Derek Zondervan 
Assistant Department Head 
Los Angeles County Sanitation Districts 
Whittier, CA 
Phone: (562)908-4288 (2720) 
E-Mail: dzondervan@lacsd.org 
 
Dr. Jennifer Zuchowski 
Senior Manager, Workforce & Equity 
Metropolitan Council Environmental Services 
Saint Paul, MN 
Phone: (651)602-8426 
E-Mail: jennifer.zuchowski@metc.state.mn.us 
 
  


